## SCRANTON CITY COUNCIL MEETING PUBLIC HEARING

IN RE: AN ORDINANCE - APPROVING THE TRANSFER OF A RESTAURANT LIQUOR LICENSE CURRENTLY OWNED BY CALANNI'S INC. T/A LITTLE NIKKI'S PASTA HOUSE, 77 FALLBROOK STREET, CARBONDALE, PA 18407, LICENSE NO. R-14028 TO PASS RUSH LLC FOR USE AT BIG HOUSE TOBACCO OUTLET LOCATED AT 200 GREEN RIDGE STREET, SCRANTON, PA 18509 AS REQUIRED BY THE PENNSYLVANIA LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD.

HELD:

Thursday, October 25, 2011

## LOCATION:

Council Chambers

Scranton City Hall

340 North Washington Avenue

Scranton, Pennsylvania

CATHENE S. NARDOZZI, RPR

OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER

		2
1	CITY OF SCRANTON COUNCIL:	
2		
3	JANET EVANS, PRESIDENT	
4		
5	PAT ROGAN, VICE-PRESIDENT	
6		
7	ROBERT MCGOFF	
8		
9	FRANK JOYCE	
10		
11	JOHN LOSCOMBE	
12		
13	NANCY KRAKE, CITY CLERK	
14		
15	JAMIE MARCIANO, ASSISTANT CITY CLERK	
16		
17	BOYD HUGHES, SOLICITOR	
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

1 MS. EVANS: I'd like to call this public hearing to order. Roll call, please. 2 3 MS. MARCIANO: Mr. McGoff. 4 MR. MCGOFF: Here. MS. MARCIANO: Mr. Rogan. 5 MR. ROGAN: Here. 6 7 MS. MARCIANO: Mr. Loscombe. 8 MR. LOSCOMBE: Here. 9 MS. MARCIANO: Mr. Joyce. MR. JOYCE: Here. 10 MS. MARCIANO: Mrs. Evans. 11 MS. EVANS: Here. Notice is hearing 12 13 by given that Scranton City Council will 14 hold a public hearing on Thursday, October 23 -- it should be October 25, I believe, at 15 16 6:15 p.m. in council chambers second floor, 17 municipal building, 340 North Washington 18 Avenue, Scranton, Pennsylvania. The purpose 19 of said public hearing is to hear testimony 20 and discuss the following: 21 AN ORDINANCE - APPROVING THE TRANSFER OF A RESTAURANT LIQUOR LICENSE 22 CURRENTLY OWNED BY CALANNI'S INC. T/A LITTLE 23 NIKKI'S PASTA HOUSE, 77 FALLBROOK STREET, 24 CARBONDALE, PA 18407, LICENSE NO. R-14028 TO 25

PASS RUSH LLC FOR USE AT BIG HOUSE TOBACCO OUTLET LOCATED AT 200 GREEN RIDGE STREET, SCRANTON, PA 18509 AS REQUIRED BY THE PENNSYLVANIA LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD. Is there anyone who cares to address council? (Whereupon several minutes passed and no speakers came to the podium.) MS. EVANS: Since there is no testimony, I will adjourn this public hearing. 

## <u>C E R T I F I C A T E</u>

I hereby certify that the proceedings and evidence are contained fully and accurately in the notes of testimony taken by me at the hearing of the above-captioned matter and that the foregoing is a true and correct transcript of the same to the best of my ability.

CATHENE S. NARDOZZI, RPR OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER